
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re 
 
WELDED CONSTRUCTION, L.P., et al.,1 
 

Debtor. 

 
Chapter 11 

 
Case No. 18-12378 (CSS) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
   

 
MERSINO DEWATERING, INC. 
  

Plaintiff, 
 
v.  
 
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC, 

                                                            
Defendant.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Adv. Proc. No. 20-50812 (CSS) 
 
 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I David W. Carickhoff, hereby certify that on November 12, 2020, I caused a true and 

correct copy of the Defendant Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC’s Motion to Dismiss Pursuant to 

Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 12(b)(6) [Dkt. No. 12] to be served on all parties named in the 

attached service list in the manner indicated.  

Date: November 12, 2020 ARCHER & GREINER, P.C. 
 
By: /s/ David W. Carickhoff   
David W. Carickhoff (No. 3715) 
Alan M. Root (No. 5427) 
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1100 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Phone: (302) 777-4350 
Fax: (302) 777-4352 
E-mail: dcarickhoff@archerlaw.com 
             aroot@archerlaw.com 
 

                                                           
1 The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, are: Welded Construction, L.P. (5008) and Welded Construction Michigan, LLC (9830).  The mailing address 
for each of the Debtors is P.O. Box 470, Perrysburg, OH 43552-0470. 
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-and- 
 
MAYER BROWN LLP 
Charles S. Kelley, Esq. 
Andrew C. Elkhoury, Esq. 
700 Louisiana Street, Suite 3400 
Houston, TX 77002 
Phone: (713) 238-3000 
Email: ckelley@mayerbrown.com 
            aelkhoury@mayerbrown.com 
 
Attorneys for Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
Welded Construction, L.P. 
c/o Young, Conaway, Stargatt & Taylor 
Attn: Sean M. Beach 
 Robert F. Poppiti, Jr. 
 Allison S. Mielke 
 Betsy L. Feldman 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
sbeach@ycst.com 
rpoppiti@ycst.com 
amielke@ycst.com 
bfeldman@ycst.com 
 

Welded Construction, L.P. 
c/o Landis Rath & Cobb LLP 
Attn:  Jennifer L. Cree 
 Matthew B. McGuire 
P.O. Box 2087  
919 Market Street, Suite 1800  
Wilmington, DE 19899 
Cree@lrclaw.com 
mcguire@lrclaw.com 

Mersino Dewatering, Inc. 
c/o BUTZEL LONG PC  
Attn: Max J. Newman  
         Michael Griffie  
Stoneridge West  
41000 Woodard Ave  
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304  
newman@butzel.com  
griffie@butzel.com 

Mersino Dewatering, Inc. 
c/o Bayard, P.A. 
Attn: Gregory J. Flasser 
         GianClaudio Finizio 
600 North King Street, Suite 400  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
gflasser@bayardlaw.com 
gfinizio@bayardlaw.com 
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